
Kern County Council of Governments 

Monthly Activity Report 

CMAQ and RSTP 

March 31, 2018 

District MPOIRTPA Countv 

Date of 

Transaction Local Aaencv 

Appn 

Code CMAQ 

06 6087 Kern County Council of Governments 

Beginning Balance as of: 

(AB 1012 Report Unobligated Balance) 

February 28, 2018 

18,819,138 

Apportionment Adjustments 

Total Be11innin11 Balance and Apportionments Proiect # Location Description 18 81 91 38 

Activities/Adjustments 

06 

06 

06 

6087 

6087 

6087 

Kem 

Kern 

Kem 

03/23/2018 

03/23/2018 

03/08/2018 

Obligations 

BAKERSFIELD 

BAKERSFIELD 

DELANO 

CML-5109(187) 

CML-5109(207) 

CML-5227(051) 

INTERSECTION OF OSWELL & SR 58 EASTBOUND OFF-

RAMP 

ALONG H STREET, STINE ROAD AND WHITE LANE (SEE 

COMMENTS FOR PROJECT LIMITS) 

ELLINGTON ST BETWEEN CECIL AVE. AND 9TH AVE. 

AND BETWEEN GARCES HWY AND FIRST AVE. 

TRAFFIC SINGAL & LIGHTING SYSTEM 

TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYNCHRONIZATION - PART 6 

CONSTRUCTION OF SHOULDERS, CURB, AND GUTTER 

L40E 

L40E 

M40E 

(0 18) 

(10,647) 

(269,108) 

06 

06 

06 

06 

06 

06 

06 

6087 

6087 

6087 

6087 

6087 

6087 

6087 

Kern 

Kem 

Kern 

Kem 

Kem 

Kern 

Kem 

03107/2018 

03127/2018 

03/09/2018 

03122/2018 

03/15/2018 

03/23/2018 

03115/2018 

DELANO 

ARVIN 

KERN 

KERN 

KERN 

KERN 

KERN 

CML-5227(058) 

CML-5370(016) 

CML-5950(408) 

CML-5950(425) 

CML-5950(426) 

CML-5950(432) 

CML-5950(434) 

CECIL AVE. BETWEEN ALBANY ST AND MELCHER RD. 

AT ARVIN PWD MAINTENANCE YARD 

POND ROAD FROM SR 43 TO SR 99 

CORN CAMP ROAD BETWEEN SR 58 AND 7TH 

STANDARD ROAD 

SEVENTH STANDARD ROAD FROM CORN CAMP ROAD 

TO BUTTONWILLOW DRIVE. 

VIRGINIA AVE. BETWEEN WASHINGTON AVE. AND MT. 

VERNON AVE. 

ON ROUND MOUNTAIN RD. FROM 3.5 Ml E/O CHINA 

GRADE LOOP TO CHOCTAW VALLEY 

PAVE EXISTING DIRT SHOULDER 

UPGRADE/IMP EXISTING CNG FUELING STATION 

SHOULDER IMPROVEMENT- SURFACE UNPAVED 

SHOULDERS 

CONSTRUCT 8' AC SHOULDER WITH VARIABLE WIDTH 

OF SHOULDER BACKING 

SHOULDER IMPROVEMENTS (SURFACE UNPAVED 

SHOULDERS). 

SURFACING UNPAVED SHOULDERS 

SHOULDER IMPROVEMENTS 

Z400 

L40E 

M40E 

Z400 

M400 

Z400 

Z400 

442,932 

(0 06) 

(117,922) 

(92,578) 

(22,878) 

132,794 

1,186,301 

06 6087 Kem 03/23/2018 BAKERSFIELD STPL-5109(236) A ST BETWEEN BRUNDAGE LN. AND CALIFORNIA AVE. ROAD REHABILITATION Z230 

06 

06 

06 

06 

06 

06 

6087 

6087 

6087 

6087 

6087 

6087 

Kem 

Kem 

Kem 

Kem 

Kem 

Kem 

03/23/2018 

03/23/2018 

03/15/2018 

03/08/2018 

03/23/2018 

03107/2018 

BAKERSFIELD 

WASCO 

WASCO 

CALIFORNIA CITY 

KERN 

KERN 

STPL-5109(240) 

STPL-5287(045) 

STPL-5287(052) 

STPL-5399(026) 

STPL-5950(433) 

STPL-5950(443) 

AUBURN ST. BETWEEN OSWELL ST. AND FAIRFAX RD. 

GRIFFITH AVE. BETWEEN 7TH ST AND POSO DR 

MAGNOLIA AVE. FROM SR 46 TO 1/4 MILE SOUTH OF 

7TH ST. & 7TH ST. FROM MAGNOLIA AVE. TO 

STRAWBERRY DR 

RANDSBURG-MOJAVE RD. REHABILITATION IN 

CALIFORNIA CITY, FROM MENDIBURU RD TO MEMORIAL 

DR 

ROBERTS LN. BETWEEN NORTH CHESTER AVE. AND 

MANOR ST. 

DIGIORGIO RD. FROM SR 184 TO TEJON HWY. 

ROAD REHABILITATION 

ROAD REHABILITATION 

ROAD RECONSTRUCTION 

ROAD REHABILITATION 

ROAD RECONSTRUCTION AND RESURFACING 

INCLUDING CURB AND GUTTER AND CURB 

RECONSTRUCTION AND RESURFACING 

Z230 

0240 

Z240 

Z240 

Z230 

Z230 

Subtotal Obliaations 1248893 

Transfers/Exchanges (includes FTAs) 

No Transfers/Exchanges 

Subtotal Transfers/Exchan11es 0 

Total Activities/Adjustments (includes 

obli11ations transfers and exchanaesl 1248893 

Ending Balance as of: 

(total beginning balance and apportionments less 
.... 

. .. 

March 31, 2018 

17 570 245 

KernMar2018.xlsx 11/12/2019 



RSTP 

14,909,250 

14 909 250 

1,287,328 

773,272 

(61,612) 

577,796 

270,731 

354,119 

1,770,599 

4 972 233 

0 

4 972 233 

9937017 

KernMar2018.xlsx 11/12/2019 
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												Kern County Council of Governments

												Monthly Activity Report

												CMAQ and RSTP

												March 31, 2018

								Date of										Appn

		District		MPO/RTPA		County		Transaction		Local Agency								Code		CMAQ		RSTP



		06		6087						Kern County Council of Governments



										Beginning Balance as of:		February 28, 2018

										(AB 1012 Report Unobligated Balance)										18,819,138		14,909,250



										Apportionment Adjustments







										Total Beginning Balance and Apportionments		Project #		Location		Description				18,819,138		14,909,250



										Activities/Adjustments 



										Obligations

		06		6087		Kern		03/23/2018		BAKERSFIELD		CML-5109(187)		INTERSECTION OF OSWELL & SR 58 EASTBOUND OFF-RAMP		TRAFFIC SINGAL & LIGHTING SYSTEM		L40E		(0.18)

		06		6087		Kern		03/23/2018		BAKERSFIELD		CML-5109(207)		ALONG H STREET, STINE ROAD AND WHITE LANE (SEE COMMENTS FOR PROJECT LIMITS)		TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYNCHRONIZATION - PART 6		L40E		(10,647)

		06		6087		Kern		03/08/2018		DELANO		CML-5227(051)		ELLINGTON ST. BETWEEN CECIL AVE. AND 9TH AVE. AND BETWEEN GARCES HWY AND FIRST AVE.		CONSTRUCTION OF SHOULDERS, CURB, AND GUTTER		M40E		(269,108)

		06		6087		Kern		03/07/2018		DELANO		CML-5227(058)		CECIL AVE. BETWEEN ALBANY ST. AND MELCHER RD.		PAVE EXISTING DIRT SHOULDER		Z400		442,932

		06		6087		Kern		03/27/2018		ARVIN		CML-5370(016)		AT ARVIN PWD MAINTENANCE YARD		UPGRADE/IMP EXISTING CNG FUELING STATION		L40E		(0.06)

		06		6087		Kern		03/09/2018		KERN		CML-5950(408)		POND ROAD: FROM SR 43 TO SR 99		SHOULDER IMPROVEMENT- SURFACE UNPAVED SHOULDERS		M40E		(117,922)

		06		6087		Kern		03/22/2018		KERN		CML-5950(425)		CORN CAMP ROAD BETWEEN SR 58 AND 7TH STANDARD ROAD		CONSTRUCT 8' AC SHOULDER WITH VARIABLE WIDTH OF SHOULDER BACKING		Z400		(92,578)

		06		6087		Kern		03/15/2018		KERN		CML-5950(426)		SEVENTH STANDARD ROAD FROM CORN CAMP ROAD TO BUTTONWILLOW DRIVE.		SHOULDER IMPROVEMENTS (SURFACE UNPAVED SHOULDERS).		M400		(22,878)

		06		6087		Kern		03/23/2018		KERN		CML-5950(432)		VIRGINIA AVE. BETWEEN WASHINGTON AVE. AND MT. VERNON AVE.		SURFACING UNPAVED SHOULDERS		Z400		132,794

		06		6087		Kern		03/15/2018		KERN		CML-5950(434)		ON ROUND MOUNTAIN RD. FROM 3.5 MI E/O CHINA GRADE LOOP TO CHOCTAW VALLEY		SHOULDER IMPROVEMENTS		Z400		1,186,301

		06		6087		Kern		03/23/2018		BAKERSFIELD		STPL-5109(236)		A. ST. BETWEEN BRUNDAGE LN. AND CALIFORNIA AVE.		ROAD REHABILITATION		Z230				1,287,328

		06		6087		Kern		03/23/2018		BAKERSFIELD		STPL-5109(240)		AUBURN ST. BETWEEN OSWELL ST. AND FAIRFAX RD.		ROAD REHABILITATION		Z230				773,272

		06		6087		Kern		03/23/2018		WASCO		STPL-5287(045)		GRIFFITH AVE. BETWEEN 7TH ST. AND POSO DR.		ROAD REHABILITATION		Q240				(61,612)

		06		6087		Kern		03/15/2018		WASCO		STPL-5287(052)		MAGNOLIA AVE. FROM SR 46 TO 1/4 MILE SOUTH OF 7TH ST. & 7TH ST. FROM MAGNOLIA AVE. TO STRAWBERRY DR.		ROAD RECONSTRUCTION		Z240				577,796

		06		6087		Kern		03/08/2018		CALIFORNIA CITY		STPL-5399(026)		RANDSBURG-MOJAVE RD. REHABILITATION IN CALIFORNIA CITY, FROM MENDIBURU RD TO MEMORIAL DR		ROAD REHABILITATION		Z240				270,731

		06		6087		Kern		03/23/2018		KERN		STPL-5950(433)		ROBERTS LN. BETWEEN NORTH CHESTER AVE. AND MANOR ST.		ROAD RECONSTRUCTION AND RESURFACING INCLUDING CURB AND GUTTER AND CURB 		Z230				354,119

		06		6087		Kern		03/07/2018		KERN		STPL-5950(443)		DIGIORGIO RD. FROM SR 184 TO TEJON HWY.		RECONSTRUCTION AND RESURFACING		Z230				1,770,599





										   Subtotal Obligations 										1,248,893		4,972,233



										Transfers/Exchanges (includes FTAs)



										No Transfers/Exchanges 





										   Subtotal Transfers/Exchanges										0		0





										Total Activities/Adjustments (includes obligations, transfers, and exchanges)										1,248,893		4,972,233



										Ending Balance as of:
(total beginning balance and apportionments less total activities/adjustments)		March 31, 2018								17,570,245		9,937,017
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